Controllore KNX per gruppo di miscelazione
Codice: EK-HH1-TP
FISPHH1TPIEXX00
IT
Descrizione
ekinex® EK-HH1-TP consente di controllare un gruppo di
miscelazione per fluido termovettore in applicazioni di ri-
scaldamento e/o raffreddamento degli edifici. L’apparec-

conductors and diameter between 0.6 and 0.8 mm
•	 recommended wire stripping approx. 5 mm
•	 color codification: red = + (positive) bus conductor,
black = – (negative) bus conductor
Connection of power supply
The connection of the 230 Vac 50/60 Hz power supply is
made with the screw terminals 1 and 2 (L, N) located at the
bottom front of the device.
InstructionsTPS
Nr. Marking Connection
3-4 IN1 Input 1 (delivery temperature sensor)
5-6 IN2 Input 2 (return temperature sensor)
7-8 IN3 Input 3 (external temperature sensor)
9-10 IN4 Input 4 (configurable)
11-12 IN5 Input 5 (configurable)
13-14 AO1 0-10 V servomotor control output
15-16 POWER AUX TRIAC power supply (230 Vac or 24 Vac)
17 CLOSE Servomotor control output (closing)
18 COM Servomotor control output (common)
19 OPEN Servomotor control output (opening)
20-21 DO1 Relay output for circulating pump
22-23 DO2 Relay output (additional functions)
24-25 DO3 Relay output (additional functions)
45
15 16
POWER AUX
3 4IN1 5 6IN2 7 8IN3
20 21DO1 22 23DO2 24 25DO3
9 10IN4 11 12IN5 13 14AO1
17 18 19
OPENCLOSE COM
+ -
Terminal blocks for connection of inputs and outputs
Membrane keyboard and display
6)	 Pushbutton for scrolling menu up
7)	 Pushbutton for scrolling menu down
8)	 Backlighted alphanumeric display 16 columns x 2 rows
9)	 Pushbutton “back”
10) Manual mode LED
11) Alarm LED
12) Pushbutton “confirm”
EK-HH1-TP
Mixing group controller
OK
ESC
6
8
11
7 9 10
12
1)	 Programming LED
2)	 Terminal block for KNX bus line
3)	 Programming pushbutton
4)	 Field for physical address
5)	 Terminal blocks (1, 2) for 230 Vac power supply
Lower part of the casing
2
15 16
POWER AUX
3 4IN1 5 6IN2 7 8IN3
20 21DO1 22 23DO2 24 25DO3
9 10IN4 11 12IN5 13 14AO1
17 18 19
OPENCLOSE COM
1 2
L N
bus KNX
EK-HH1-TP